INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES
Code Enforcement - Commercial
841 N. Broadway
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

DEPARTMENT COPY
Serial #: 005590582
Inspection Date: April 25, 2006
District #: 324
CT: 166

mixd-fir

Racipients:
DAVID G MARTIN, 2434 PASADENA BL, WAUWATOSA Wi 53228

Re: 500-504 W MAPLE ST
Taxkey #: 462-0889-000
A recent inspection of the premises at the above address revealed conditions that violate

the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation
listed below within 90 days of service of this order.

Exterior
Scuth Side
1. 275-32-2
All supporting members of all structures shall be kept structurally sound, free of

deterioration and maintained capable of safely bearing the live and dead loads
imposed upon them. South foundation wall at the stairway to the tavern.

2. 275-32-3
Replace defective boards in roof eave.
3. 275-32-3-d
Repair or replace defective cornice.
4., 276-32-6-
Repair or replace defective rain gutters. West side of Rooming house.
5. 275-32-3
Replace defective trim boards on exterior walls.
6. 275-34-3
Provide storm windows for each habitable rcom. 1st floor of 1st class dwelling
unit,
7. 275-32-4-a

Replace broken window pane. 2nd floor window (room 1) and the 1st floor
window to 1st class dwelling unit.
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500-504 W MAPLE 8T Serial ¥: 005550582

Inspection Date: April 28, 2008

8. 275-32-4-a
‘Repair or replace defective exterior door frame. Repair or replace defective door
trim/frame {Tavern entrance).
9. 275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective exterior door sill. 1st class dwelling unit. (Tavern
Entrance}.
10. 275-32-3
Restore foundation to a rodentproof condition. South foundation wall at the
stairway to the tavern.
North Side
11. 275-32-3
Replace defective boards in roof eave.
12. 275-32-6
Replace missing downspout and connect to gutter system.
13. 275-32-6
Connect downspout 10 receiver and seal connection.
14. 275-32-3
Replace defective siding on exterior walis.
15. 275-32-3
Replace defective trim boards on exterior walls,
East Side
186, 275-32-3{qg)
improper stairway construction. Every outside stairway shall be constructed to
be reasonably safe to use and shall be maintained in a reasonably good state of
repair. The top stair tread is too narrow and top riser is too high. Obtain a permit
for alterations to the 1st floor stairway. (PERMIT REQUIRED),
West Side
17. 275-32-8
Repair or replace defective rain gutters.
18. 275-34-3
Provide storm windows for each habitable room. 1st floor.
19, 275-32-4-a
Repalir or replace defective storm windows. 1st floor.
Exterior
20. 275-42-4

Provide at least one window screen for each habitable room. Screens shall be
hung not later than June 1st,



" B00-504 W MAPLE ST Serial #: 005590582

Inspection Date: April 28, 2006
Interior
Basement

21. 27b5-61-1-a
Repair leaks in boiler system. Replace overflow safety vaive.

22. 275-55-2
Repair or replace leaking sewer pipe [(if replacing, a permit is required; call
286-3361 if you need permit information}. Located in unfinished basement area
behind door marked "sealed”.

Common Hall

23. 275-33-3-2
Replace or remove defective lincleum floor covering to restore a cleanable
surface. At North 2nd floor exit stairway.

Uniirl
Living Room

24, 275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

25. 275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window sash.

26. 275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window frame.

27. 275-32-4-a
Replace broken window pane.

28. 278-20-7{g}
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.

Unit:2
Living Room

29. 275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

30. 275-20-7g)
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second ciass
dwelling unit.

Unit:3
Living Room

31. 275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.



500-504 W MAPLE 5T Serial #: 005580582

32.

33.

Unit:4

Living
34.

35.

36.

37.

Unit:6

Living
38.

39.

40.

Unit: 8

Living

42,

43.

Inspection Date: April 25, 2006

275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window frame.

275-20-7{g)
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.

Room

275-33-3-a

Repair defective plaster wall and paint so as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared and repair and painting done in a workmanlike
manner.

275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

275-34-3
Provide storm windows for each habitable room.

275-20-7(g)
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.

Room

275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window frame.

275-20-7{g}
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.

Room

278-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

275-34-3
Provide storm windows for each habitable room,

275-20-7ig}
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.



500-504 W MAPLE 57 Serial #: 005890882

Unit: 10

Inspection Date: April 25, 2008

Living Room

44,

45.

48.

47.

Unit:12

275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.

276-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window frame.

275-32-4-a
Replace broken window pane.

275-20-7{g}
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.

Living Room

48, 275-33-8
Replace missing door knob. Intericr of door.
49. 275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.
50. 275-34-3
Provide storm windows for each habitable room.
Unit:9
Living Room
51. 275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition.
52. 275-32-4-a
Replace broken window pane.
53. 275-20-7{g)
Provide and maintain proper shades or drapes for rooming unit or second class
dwelling unit.
Uniis id

Living Room

54.

55.

275-32-4-a
Restore window to a weathertight condition,

275-32-4-a
Replace missing window panes and putty,



500-504 W MAPLE ST Serial #: 005590582
inspection Date; Aprit 26, 2006

Communal Kiichen

Kitchen

58. 275-32-4-a
Restore window 10 a weathertight condition.

57. 275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defective window sash.

58. 275-32-4-a
Repair or replace defactive window frame,

59, 275-81-1{b}
Restore kitchen floors, walls, and cabinets to a clean and sanitary condition.
Clean with bleach and water.

2nd Floor Common Bathroom.

Bathroom

60, 275-63
Repair or replace defective faucet on shower {if replacing, a permit is required;
call 288-3361 if you need permit information}. Properly secure plumbing fixtues
1o shower enclosure.

61. 275-53
Repair or replace defective toilet {if replaced, permit required; call 286-3361 for
permit information).

62. 275-53
Repair or replace defective shower enclosure.

63. 275-63
Repair or replace defective faucet handle on shower.

64. 275-53
Repair or replace leaking faucet on shower {f replacing, a permit is required; cali
286-3361 if vou need permit information).

65. 275-33-6
Replace defective room door. This refers to the door separating the bathroom
from the unheated attic.

66. 275-33-3-a
Repair defective plaster wall and paint 50 as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared and repair and painting done in a workmanlike
manner.

67. 275-33-3-a
Repair plaster on ceiling and paint to provide a cleanable surface. (Repair and
painting to be done in a workmanlike manner.)



800-504 W MAPLE 87 Serial #: 005550682
Inspection Date: Aprit 28, 2008

First Floor Tavern
Bathroom Ladies Room

68. 275-54
Restore cold water to lavatory basin.

69. 2756-53
Repair or replace defective toilet {if replaced, permit required; call 286-3361 for
permit information).

70. 275-b4
Restore water supply to toilet.

71. 275-33-3-a
Replace defective ceiling tile.

Bathroom Mens Room

72. 275-62-2
Repair or replace defective electrical fixture. Ceiling Light fixture.

73. 275-42-3
Provide adeguate ventilation for toilet room.

74, 275-53
Properly mount toilet to the floor (permit is required for installation; call
286-3361 if you need permit information}.

75. 275-33-3-a
Replace defective ceiling tile.
Tavern
76. 275-62-2

Replace defective cover plate on electrical outlet. East and West walls.

77. 275-33-3-a
Replace defective ceiling tile.

78. 275-33-3-a
Repair defective plaster wall and paint so as to provide a cleanable surface. Wall
must be properly prepared and repair and painting done in a workmanike
manner. Beer Room,

79. 275-33-3-a
Replace missing ceiling tije.

80. 275-33-3-a
Repair plaster on ceiling and paint to provide a cleanable surface. (Repair and
painting tc be done in a workmanlike manner.) Properly restore the ceiling in the
dain Tavern area, the Beer Room, and the Storage Room.



500-504 W MAPLE ST Seriat #: 005590582
lnspection Datg: April 25, 2006

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Roger D. Parazinski at
[4141-286-2822 between the hours of 7:00am-$:30am or 4:00pm-5:00pm Monday
through Thursday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

’”ﬁ

:”’f‘ /%’ ; i/“%"v‘/‘/é

L

Roget D. Parazmsk;
Inspector

FAILURE TC COMPLY

Failure to correct the violations noted herein within the time set, or {allure to comply with the order as
modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily
penaities of $150 te $10,000 in the manner provided in Section 200-19.

RIGHT TO APPEAL
You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances regquires that a written appeal of
this order be received by the Standards and Appeals Commission within 20 days aof service of this order. If
service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date
plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. For further infarmation, contact the Cade Appeals Secretary, Municipal
Buaidmg, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2503. There is a fes for
fiting this application. Failure to appeal an order issued by the Department shall create a rebuttable
presumption that a violation existed on the date of the issuance of the order (200-17-8).

TENANT RENT WITHHOLDING

Uncorrected violations on properties may allow tenants to deposit their rent in an escrow account in the
Department of Neighborhood Services under Section 200-22. The Commissioner may withdraw monies from
such escrow accounts t0 make repairs to protect the health, safety and welfare of tenanis.

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be
charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is $50 for the first reinspection, $75
for the second, $150 for the third, and $300 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. Reinspection
fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and
collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector,
and, if necessary, the inspector’'s supervisor. if no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to
you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question
regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at {414}
286-2221. Please ba aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

LEAD PAINT CAUTION

Defective painted surfaces were noted on this inspection. Lead based paint was commonly used in buildings
built prior to 1878 and precautions must be taken when renovating painted surfaces in such buildings. For
information regarding lead safe repair practices, contact the Milwaukee Health Department at 286-0387.

TRADUCCION EN ESPANCL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traduccion de esta informacién, comuniguese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council
for the Spanish Speaking, inc., 814 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, Wi 53204, Teléfono: (4141384-3700, o
Community Advocates, 4306 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, Wi, 532186, Teléfono: {414)448-4777.

LUS HMOOB
Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship
Association, 3824 West Viiet Street, Milwaukee, W 53208, xovtoo] vog (414} 344-8575.



Property Nameg Summary

Printed 04/27/06 11:12 Page 1

Address: 500~ 504 W MAPLE ST
MPROP File Information
Cwney

DAVID G MARTIN Taxkey:462-0889-000

Langd uge:7021

Lot size: 6250 ( Ox 0}
2434 PASADENA BLVD Year Built:1889
WAUWATOSA WI 53226-0000 Conveyance Date:10/18/19%6 Type:WD

Name Change:01/14/2005
Zoning:RT4

Recording information
Application #: 85652 Type:Update previous application
Date Received:01/10/2005 Ownership Xfer Date:Not entexed

Recording Owners/ Operators, etc

0O Cwner
DAVID G MARTIN
Home: [414] 302-7062 ( ) Work: [414] 297-7473 ( )
——————————— Street Address -----w---=-=--------- Maliling Address -------»-----
2434 PASADENA BL 2434 PASADENA BEL

WAUWATOSA WI 532226 WATTWATOSA WI 53226
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ROOMING HOUSE LICENSE APPLICATION/RENEWAL -
City of Milwaukee ) "

Depariment of Neighborhood Services
841 N. Broadway Room 105 &
Milwaukee, WI 53202 a1

R

»
TR

[

1.~ ADDRESS OF LICENSED PREMISE: 500 WegT ol Street
2. LICENSE APPLICANT: V)

Name: DAVID MARTINV 5;??—‘5

Address: auihy VASA Deassy  (H1LV O AL A LA A TDSA {/\Ji Street
“id - 3028 "?G ey @ State Zip

Phone: H l“é"‘" 2*31 7= 7%73 @ Date of Birth: 0"1l /LS )q‘b

NOTE: INDIVIDUAL APPLICANTS MUST PROVIDE FULL XAME, INCLUDING ’HiDBiLE i\lTIAL HOME ADDRESS, AND HOME
PHONE. ALL APPLICANTS MUST PROVIDE A STREET ADDRESS ABOVE. A POST OFFICE BOX IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.
HOWEVER, YOU MAY INDICATE A PREFERRED MAILING ADDRESS BELOW,

IF APPLICANT IS A NONRESIDENT OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY, A LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE INSIDE THE MILWAUKEE
COUNTY LIMITS MUST BE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER/OFERATOR TO EXERCISE ALL MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL
OF THE PREMISES, PLEASE PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION ON PAGE 2 IF APPLICABLE.

3. APPLICANT TYPE (Indicate one of the following):
7& Individual

o Parinership List name, address aud phone number of all partners on Page 2.
. Corporation List name, address and phone number of all officers and directors on Page 2.
o Other Type of organization List name, address

and phone number of all officers on Page 2.

4. IF THE APPLICANT OR ANY PARTNERS, OFFICERS OR DIRECTORS LISTED ON THIS APPLICATION
HAVE EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF ANY OFFEXSE OTHER THAN MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS,
LIST DETAILS BELOW. (INCLUDE OTHER MUNICIFAL CODE CONVICTIONS, LE. BUILDING CODE.)
THERE IS NO STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS. FAILURE TO LIST ALL CONVICTIONS WILL RESULT
IN AN OBJECTION TO THIS APPLICATION BY THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. USE A SEPARATE
SHEERT IF NECESSARY.

CHARGE DATE LOCATION  COURT DISPOSITION OF CASE

5, NUMBER OF ROOMERS PERMITTED BY CURRENT LICENSE ,

6. NUMBER OF ROOMERS OCCUPYING THE PREMISES AT TIME OF APPLICATION ©

7. NUMBER OF UNITS NUMBER OF BATIHROOMS

8, Is THE CURRENT LICENSE POSTED IN A CONSPiCUOUS PLACE AT OR NEAR THE PRINCIPAL
ENTRANCE TO THE DWELLING/FACILITY? YE&_X_ NO

9 APPLICATION MUST BE SIGNED AND NOT o
Thedbove co i

AL : /APP{ ICANT'S

SIGYATUREY

My Commission hgﬁﬁa/a{ 2 ﬁf

PLEASE GO TOPAGE Z




Page 1
City of Milwaukee
Department of Neighborhood Services
CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT

L SERIAL NO.
pooRESS  SCO (i) Mepde D + DATE OF INSPECTION
_ DATE 7T ACTIVITY AND REMARKS INTIALS T =
Ry ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS. DK S 3
| 28
: 3
2
| received a call from Phone # P
OR o]
| called Phone # § ~
| Spoke to: 2 £
If contact is not owner, explain: § %
[7; -
I Verified the following information: g %
A) Owners name Yes No s
B) Phone number Yes No <
C) Mailing Address Yes No =
if no, correct address is =
Copy mailed to new address Yes ___ No g
D) Receipt of orders Yes No ol
E) Explained reinsp. fee policy Yes No c %
: . |
23500 | Prave  Marbin Q’!S{- the Aicensee (i g@g!‘a Jeya OF
) The Tovein feceked od So0 (0. Mg le T T s =
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License Detail Page 1 of 1

Al

Do Business | Uive & Work | Play | Departments | Sarvices FPaymanis E Transiate

Homs | Calendar |

 City of M

i

Brinter Friengily

Yarsion

Date of Seavch: 058/01/20G06

License Dispiay

Eifec G3ATIZ2008 Expir G3A18/2007 Aldg Dist: 12 Bus. Type ND
Date: Date:

License CLASSE TAVERN
Type

Licensee(s): DAVID G MARTHN
ind/Part/Agent Name: MARTIN, G DAVID
if Corp, Corp Namaea:

Agditional info FIRET FLOOR
Business Name RED'S TAP

Business Addr; 500 W MAPLE ST, MILWAUKEE, Wi 83264

RELATED LICENSES EXIBY

NS Was i8sUa

© 2004 The City of Milwaukes, All rights reserved. Common Councl 1. Mayor's Office 1 Elected Gfficials ;1 Web Polic

http://itmdapps.cl.mil wius/LicInquiry/LicenseDetail jsp;isessionid=0000MLC XxmdCi4... 05/01/2006



FPR-21-2086 11:48 FROM: | TO: 2863456 P.1

JAMES N, WITKOWIAK

ALogrsan, [2TH QISTRILY

April 21, 2606

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhasdt, City Clark
Milwaukee City Hall

200 East Wells Street, Room 205
Milwankee, WL 53202

Dear Mr. Lecnhardt:

Please allow this letter of correspondence to serve as an official objection to the
renewal license of the rooming house, located at 500 W. Maple Street, Milwaukee, W1

Throughout the course of this year, my office has received several complaints of
continnous overt drug activity, noise disturbances, and other criminal behavior emanating
from this property. In addition, the Milwaukee Police Departrent has been contacted by
our office and other anonymous constituents regarding this matter.

Moreover, a recent survey notifying the neighbors of this property’s forthcoming
renewal application revealed that the majority of survey cards returned are in opposition
to this applicant’s continnance 88 a rooming house.

Therefore, as the representative of the 12 district’s constituency, I am compelled
to object to this applicant’s renewal application. If you have any questions or further
instructions regarding this objection notification or any relating matter, please do not
hesitate to contact my office at (414) 286-2861.
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